

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6036/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2006 in DBCRA No. 1044/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA @ RAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5584 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.  
for Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT

MASTER

COURT MASTER