

ITEM NO.41(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1167 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMA @ RAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter next Friday I.e., 7th December, 2012, when the Standing
Counsel for the State of Rajasthan shall remain present.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER