

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1167 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMA @ RAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG. (Raj.)
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the State submits that appeal against respondent No.5 has already been abated because of his death.

No further orders are called for.
Appeal against respondent No.5 stands dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1167 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN .. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

RAMA @ RAM LAL & Ors. .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the State submits that appeal against respondent No.5 has already been abated because of his death.

No further orders are called for.
Appeal against respondent No.5 stands dismissed.

.....J.
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

New Delhi,
December 10, 2012.